
0.1lux

Smart Camera

H.265&H.264

5V 1A

-10°C~45℃

PVC

Support TCP/TP,IPv4,DHCP,RTSP,P2P;

Support 2.4GHz wireless network; 
support WPA and WPA2 encryption

Package list

Smart Camera

Product specification
Product name

Light sensitivity

Video mode

Power supply

Working temperature

Shell material

Network protocol

Network transmission

Smart Camera x1
User Manual x1
USB Cable x1

Mounting Bracket x1*
Screw bag x1*
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① Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR code.
 

② Registration or Log in.
• Download “MOES” Application. 
• Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to create an 
account by entering your phone number to get verification code 
and “Set password”. 
Choose “Log in” if you already have a MOES account.

Preparation for use

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频及功能介绍

Add the devices into the App

1.Open MOES App and Click“+”, Click on “Camera & Lock” and 
find  “Smart Camera”.   

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

C
M
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MOES.Official @moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart @moes_smart www.moes.net

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road 
Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, 
CF15 7QR 
Tel: +44-292-1680945
Email: contact@evatmaster.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main
Email: E-crossstu@web.de
Tel: +4969332967674
Made in China

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation
Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic
Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815
After Service Email: service@moeshouse.com   
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Instruction Manual

7

6.Click“Done”to enter the device page to enjoy  your smart 
life with home automation.

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, 
we are always here for your complete satisfaction, just 
feel free to share your great shopping experience with 
us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to 
contact us first, we will try to meet your demand.

Product Information
Product Name_____________________________________
Product Type______________________________________
Purchase date_____________________________________
Warranty Period___________________________________
Dealer Information_________________________________
Customer's Name__________________________________
Customer Phone___________________________________
Customer Address_________________________________
__________________________________________________

WARRANTY CARD

Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we will 
provide you with a two-year worry-free after-sales service 
(freight is not included), please do not alter this warranty 
service card, to safeguard your legitimate rights and interests. 
If you need service or have any questions, please consult the 
distributor or contact us.
Product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date 
of receipt, please prepare the product and the packaging, 
applying for after-sales maintenance in the site or store where 
you purchase; If the product is damaged due to personal 
reasons, a certain amount of maintenance fee shall be charged 
for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or 
beyond the service term.
2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately repaired, 
modified or have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power interface is 
damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion (including but 
not limited to various forms of fluid, sand, dust, soot, etc.)

SERVICE
All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of
waste electrical and electronic equip ment (WEEE Directive
2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of separately from unsorted
municipal waste. To protect your health and 
the environment,this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection points for 
electrical and electronic equipment designated 
by the government or local authorities.  Correct 
disposal and recycling will help prevent potential 
negative consequences for the environment and
human health. To find out where these collection 
points are and how they work, contact the installer or your local 
authority.

RECYCLING INFORMATION
Press and hold the device reset button for five seconds to 
release it until the camera starts to beep.

1.Can I share with family and friends?
Yes, you can share your cameras with family and friends who 
will have access to view the camera and control your bulbs, 
plugs and other devices. In the apppress the Profile button and 
click on the “Home Management” button, and you will be able 
to give or revoke sharing permissions. In order to sharethe other 
user should already have downloaded the app and registered a 
new account. 

Frequently asked questions

How to Reset/Re-pair code

2.What's the Wireless Range?
The range of your home Wi-Fi is heavily dependent on your 
home router and the conditions of the room.Check with your 
router specifications for exact range data.

4.My device can't be connected to network with App
Make sure the device is under the config status 
(indicator light is flashing quickly)
●Make sure the Wi-Fi is available and not too far away from 
router
●Make sure the Wi-Fi password you input is correct

5.My device shows offline in my App
●Make sure the device is poweredon
●Make sure the network is stable and theWi-Fi name and 
password not modified. If not add device again.
●If the network is normal, but it'sstill offlineCheckif there are 
too many Wi-Fi connections.You can restart your router to 
check the status of the device

3.How many cameras can I control?
MOES APP can control an unlimited amount of devices in an 
unlimiteo amount of locations.Your router may have a limit of 
how many devices can be connected to one router.

*You can find much more useful informationin the Help Center 
on App

2.Enter your “Wi-Fi network and password”,  click “OK".

3.Read the instruction about “Scan with the camera”, click 
“Continue”.

4.Scan the QR Code on your phone with  camera. Heard a 
prompt tone, click “Heard the beep”.

5.Add device When the indicator light on the device turns from 
flashing red light to steady green light, the network 
configuration is complete.

Moes application is much more compatible than Tuya smart / smart life
application. It also provides a new customized service for controlling scenes
through Siri, widgets and scene recommendation. (Note: Tuya smart / Smart
Life app is still working, but moes app is highly recommended)

English

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, das 
Installationsvideo und die Funktionseinführung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el video de 
instalación y la introducción de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, la vidéo 
d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на русском языке, 
видео по установке и описание функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il video di 
installazione e la guida alle funzionalità. Video di installazione e funzionalità 

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo de instalação 
e a introdução das funções

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcję obsługi, film instalacyjny i 
wprowadzenie do funkcji

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declares that 
the radio equipment type WCM-P52 is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU,2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at 
the following internet address：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wcm-p52

WCM-P52-MS-CM28

Maximum radio 
transmit power

Frequency band

<+17dBm

2.400GHZ 

Product description
This new designed  Smart Camera optional is designed with 
WIFI protocol to replace traditional camera with a variety of 
ways to control. controlling modes work without any interfer-
ence. Its design is suitable for different decoration styles with 
its best value.

Safety measures
1.Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify or attempt to repair 
this product by yourself. This work should be performed by 
authorized professionals.

2.Product batteries should be recycled and must be recycled or 
disposed of separately from household waste. Dispose of 
batteries according to local environmental regulations.
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Beschreibung des Produkts
Diese neu gestaltete Smart-Kamera optional ist mit WIFI-Pro-
tokoll entwickelt, um traditionelle Kamera mit einer Vielzahl von 
Möglichkeiten zur Steuerung zu ersetzen. Controlling-Modi 
arbeiten ohne Störungen. Ihr Design ist für verschiedene 
Dekorationsstile geeignet und seinen besten Wert.

Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
1.Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander, bauen Sie es nicht 
wieder zusammen, verändern Sie es nicht und versuchen Sie 
nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Diese Arbeiten sollten von 
autorisierten Fachleuten durchgeführt werden.

2.Produktbatterien sollten recycelt werden und müssen 
getrennt vom Hausmüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden. 
Entsorgen Sie die Batterien gemäß den örtlichen Umwelt-
vorschriften.

0.1lux

Intelligente Kamera

H.265&H.264

5V 1A

-10°C~45℃

PVC

Unterstützt TCP/TP, IPv4, DHCP, RTSP, P2P;

Unterstützt 2.4GHz drahtloses Netzwerk; 
Unterstützung von WPA- und WPA2-Verschlüsselung

Produktspezifikation

Name des Produkts

Lichtempfindlichkeit

Video-Modus

Stromversorgung

Arbeitstemperatur

Material der Schale

Netzwerk-Protokoll

Netzübertragung

Maximale Funk 
Sendeleistung

Frequenzbereich

<+17dBm

2.400GHZ 

① Laden Sie die MOES App im App Store herunter oder scannen 
Sie den QR-Code.

 

② Registrierung oder Anmeldung.
• Laden Sie die “MOES"-Anwendung herunter. 
• Öffnen Sie die Register/Login-Schnittstelle; tippen Sie auf 
“Registrieren", um ein Konto zu erstellen. Konto zu erstellen, indem 
Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, um einen Verifizierungscode zu 
erhalten und “Passwort festlegen". Wählen Sie “Anmelden", wenn Sie 
bereits ein MOES-Konto haben.

Vorbereitung für den Einsatz

Die Moes-Anwendung ist viel kompatibler als die Tuya smart / smart life
Anwendung. Sie bietet auch einen neuen maßgeschneiderten Service zur 
Steuerung von Szenen durch Siri, Widgets und Szenenempfehlungen. 
(Hinweis: Tuya smart / Smart Life App funktioniert noch, aber die Moes App 
ist sehr empfehlenswert)

Hinzufügen der Geräte zur App

1.Öffnen Sie die MOES-App und klicken Sie auf “+”, klicken Sie 
auf “Kamera & Schloss" und finden Sie “Intelligente Kamera".   

2.Geben Sie Ihr "Wi-Fi-Netzwerk und Passwort" ein und klicken 
Sie auf “OK".
3.Lesen Sie die Anleitung zu “Scannen mit der Kamera", klicken 
Sie auf “Fortfahren".

4.Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf Ihrem Handy mit Kamera. 
Hören Sie einen Aufforderungston, klicken Sie auf “Ich habe den 
Piepton gehört".
5.Gerät hinzufügen Wenn die Anzeigeleuchte am Gerät von 
blinkendem roten Licht auf grünes Dauerlicht wechselt, ist die 
ist die Netzwerkkonfiguration abgeschlossen.

6.Klicken Sie auf “Fertig", um die Geräteseite aufzurufen und Ihr 
intelligentes Leben mit Hausautomation zu genießen.

Halten Sie die Reset-Taste des Geräts fünf Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis loslassen, bis die Kamera zu piepen beginnt.

Code zurücksetzen/neu koppeln

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD, 
dass die Funkanlage des Typs WCM-P52 mit den Richtlinien 
2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU konform 
ist.Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
abrufbar unter der folgenden Internetadresse：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wcm-p52

Gebrauchsanweisung 
(Deutsch)
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Descripción del producto
Este nuevo diseño de cámara inteligente opcional está 
diseñado con protocolo WIFI para reemplazar la cámara 
tradicional con una variedad de formas de control. los modos 
de control funcionan sin ninguna interferencia. Su diseño es 
adecuado para diferentes estilos de decoración con 
su mejor valor.

Medidas de seguridad
1.No desmonte, vuelva a montar, modifique ni intente reparar 
este producto por su cuenta. Este trabajo debe ser realizado 
por profesionales autorizados.

2.Las pilas del producto deben reciclarse y deben reciclarse o 
desecharse por separado de la basura doméstica. Deseche las 
pilas de acuerdo con la normativa medioambiental local.

0.1lux

Cámara inteligente

H.265&H.264

5V 1A

-10°C~45℃

PVC

Soporta TCP/TP,IPv4,DHCP,RTSP,P2P;

Soporta red inalámbrica de 2,4 GHz; 
soporta encriptación WPA y WPA2

Especificación del producto

Nombre del producto

Sensibilidad a la luz

Modo vídeo

Alimentación

Temperatura de trabajo

Material de la carcasa

Protocolo de red

Transmisión por red

Potencia máxima 
de radio

Banda de frecuencias

<+17dBm

2.400GHZ 

① Descarga la aplicación MOES en App store o escanea el 
código QR.

 

② Registrarse o Iniciar sesión.
• Descargar la aplicación “MOES”. 
• Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio de sesión; pulse “Registro” 
para crear una cuenta introduciendo su número de teléfono para 
obtener el código de verificación y “Establecer contraseña". 
Elija “Iniciar sesión” si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.

Preparación para su uso

Moes aplicación es mucho más compatible que Tuya inteligente / vida 
inteligente de Tuya. También proporciona un nuevo servicio personalizado 
para controlar escenas a través de Siri, widgets y recomendación de escenas. 
(Nota: Tuya smart / Smart Life app sigue funcionando, pero moes app es 
muy recomendable)

Añadir los dispositivos a la aplicación

1.Abra MOES App y haga clic en “+”, haga clic en “Cámara y 
bloqueo" y busca “Smart Camera”.   

2.Introduzca su “Red Wi-Fi y contraseña”, haga clic en “Aceptar”.

3.Lea las instrucciones sobre “Escanear con la cámara”, haga 
clic en “Continuar”.

4.Escanea el código QR en tu teléfono con cámara. Oyó un 
tono de aviso, haga clic en “Oído el pitido".

5.Añadir dispositivo Cuando la luz indicadora del dispositivo pase 
de luz roja parpadeante a una luz verde fija, la configuración de 
la red la configuración de la red se ha completado.

6.Haga clic en “Listo” para entrar en la página del dispositivo y 
disfrutar de su vida inteligente con la domótica. 

Mantenga pulsado el botón de reinicio del dispositivo durante 
cinco segundos para suéltelo hasta que la cámara empiece a 
emitir un pitido.

Cómo restablecer/reparar el código

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD 
declara que el equipo de radio tipo WCM-P52 cumple la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE,2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wcm-p52

Manual de instrucciones 
(Español)
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Description du produit
Cette nouvelle caméra intelligente en option est conçue avec 
le protocole WIFI pour remplacer la caméra traditionnelle avec 
une variété de moyens de contrôle. Les modes de contrôle 
fonctionnent sans aucune interférence. Son design s'adapte à 
différents styles de décoration avec son meilleur rapport 
qualité-prix.

Mesures de sécurité
1.Ne démontez pas, ne réassemblez pas, ne modifiez pas et 
n'essayez pas de réparer ce produit vous-même. Ce travail 
doit être effectué par des professionnels agréés.

2.Les piles du produit doivent être recyclées et doivent être 
recyclées ou éliminées séparément des déchets ménagers. Les 
piles doivent être éliminées conformément aux réglementations 
locales en matière d'environnement.

0.1lux

Caméra intelligente

H.265&H.264

5V 1A

-10°C~45℃

PVC

Supporte TCP/TP, IPv4, DHCP, RTSP, P2P；

Supporte le réseau sans fil 2.4GHz ; 
Prise en charge du cryptage WPA et WPA2

Spécification du produit

Nom du produit

Sensibilité à la lumière

Mode vidéo

Alimentation électrique

Température de travail

Matériau de la coque

Protocole de réseau

Transmission par réseau

Radio maximale
puissance d'émission

Bande de fréquence

<+17dBm

2.400GHZ 

① Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App store ou scannez le 
code QR.

 

② S'inscrire ou se connecter.
• Télécharger l'application “MOES". 
• Entrez dans l'interface d'inscription/de connexion ; appuyez sur 
“Inscription" pour créer un compte en entrant votre numéro de 
téléphone et en obtenant un code de vérification et “Définir le mot 
de passe". 
Choisissez “Log in" si vous avez déjà un compte MOES.

Préparation à l'utilisation

L'application Moes est beaucoup plus compatible que l'application Tuya smart / 
smart life de Tuya. Elle fournit également un nouveau service personnalisé pour 
contrôler les scènes par le biais de Siri, de widgets et de recommandations de 
scènes. 
(Remarque : l'application Tuya smart / Smart Life fonctionne toujours, mais 
l'application Moes est fortement recommandée)

Ajouter les appareils dans l'application

1.Ouvrez l'application MOES et cliquez sur “+”, cliquez sur 
“Camera & Lock" et trouvez “Smart Camera". 

2.Saisissez votre “réseau Wi-Fi et votre mot de passe", puis 
cliquez sur “OK".

3.Lisez les instructions concernant “Numériser avec l'appareil 
photo", puis cliquez sur “Continuer".

4.Scannez le code QR sur votre téléphone avec l'appareil photo. 
Entendre un signal sonore, cliquez sur “Entendre le bip".

5.Ajouter un appareil Lorsque le voyant de l'appareil passe du 
rouge clignotant à vert fixe, la configuration du réseau est 
terminée. 

6.Cliquez sur “Terminé" pour accéder à la page de l'appareil et 
profiter de votre vie intelligente grâce à la domotique. 

Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation de l'appareil pendant 
cinq secondes, puis relâchez-le jusqu'à ce que l'appareil photo 
commence à émettre un bip. 

Comment réinitialiser/réappairer le code

Déclaration de conformité
Wenzhou New Energy Co., Ltd. Déclare que l'équipement radio 
de type wcm - p52 est conforme aux directives 2014 / 53 / UE, 
2014 / 35 / UE, 2014 / 30 / UE, 2011 / 65 / UE.Le texte 
intégral de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur
Les adresses Internet suivantes:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wcm-p52

Manuel d'instruction
 (Français)
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Описание товара
Эта новая дополнительная камера Smart Camera 
разработана с протоколом WIFI, чтобы заменить 
традиционную камеру с различными способами 
управления. режимы управления работают без 
помех. Его дизайн подходит для различных стилей 
украшения с его лучшее значение.

Меры безопасности
1.Не разбирайте, не собирайте, не модифицируйте и не 
пытайтесь ремонтировать это изделие самостоятельно. Эти 
работы должны выполняться уполномоченными 
специалистами.

2.Батареи изделия подлежат переработке и должны 
перерабатываться или утилизироваться отдельно от 
бытовых отходов. Утилизируйте батареи в соответствии с 
местными экологическими нормами.

0.1lux

Умная камера

H.265&H.264

5V 1A

-10°C~45℃

PVC

Поддержка TCP/TP, IPv4, DHCP, RTSP, P2P;

Поддержка беспроводной сети 2,4 ГГц; 
поддержка WPA и WPA2 шифрования

Спецификация продукта

Название продукта

Чувствительность к свету

Режим видео

Электропитание

Рабочая температура

Материал оболочки

Сетевой протокол

Передача данных по сети

Максимальная мощность 
радиоприемника 
мощность передачи

Частотный диапазон

<+17dBm

2.400GHZ 

① Загрузите приложение MOES в App Store или отсканируйте 
QR-код.

 

② Регистрация или вход.
• Скачать приложение “МОН". 
• Войдите в интерфейс регистрации/входа в систему; нажмите 
“Регистрация", чтобы создать учетную запись введите свой 
номер телефона для получения кода проверки и “Установить 
пароль". 
Выберите “Войти", если у вас уже есть учетная запись MOES.

Подготовка к использованию

Приложение Moes гораздо лучше совместимо с приложением Tuya smart / 
smart life приложение. Оно также предоставляет новый специализированный 
сервис для управления сценами с помощью Siri, виджетов и рекомендаций по 
сценам. 
(Примечание: приложение Tuya smart / Smart Life приложение все еще работает, 
но приложение Moes настоятельно рекомендуется)

Добавьте устройства в приложение

1.Откройте приложение MOES и нажмите “+”, выберите 
пункт “Камера и блокировка" и найдите “Умная камера".   

2.Введите “Сеть Wi-Fi и пароль", нажмите “OK".

3.Прочитайте инструкцию о “Сканировании с помощью 
камеры", нажмите “Продолжить".

4.Отсканируйте QR-код на своем телефоне с камерой. 
Услышав звуковой сигнал, нажмите “Услышать звуковой 
сигнал".

5.Добавьте устройство Когда индикатор на устройстве 
превратится из мигающего красного света на постоянный 
зеленый, настройка сети конфигурация сети завершена.

6.Нажмите “Готово", чтобы перейти на страницу устройства 
и наслаждаться умной жизни с домашней автоматикой.

Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку сброса устройства в течение 
пяти секунд, а затем отпустите ее, пока камера не начнет 
подавать звуковой сигнал.

Как сбросить/восстановить код

Декларация о соответствии
Настоящим компания WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., 
LTD заявляет, что радиооборудование типа WCM-P52 
соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.Полный текст декларации 
соответствия ЕС доступен по адресу по следующему 
интернет-адресу：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/wcm-p52

Руководство по эксплуатации
 (Русский язык)


